PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4227525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 030892 Frame 0331. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS TURBOSEAL LIMTED PARTNERSHIP.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVINOAM NEVLER	07/28/2013
ORIT SHAKED	07/28/2013
EYAL HAYTMAN	07/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	7 HAARAD	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6971060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13982289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ERING@BROWDYNEIMARK.COM
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEVLER1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041377 FRAME: 0763

504179892

source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page2.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page3.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page4.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page5.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page6.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page7.tif	
source=2017-01-16correctiondocs#page8.tif	

502436530 07/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avinoam Nevler	07/28/2013
Orit Shaked	07/28/2013
Eyal Haytman	07/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURBO SEAL L.P.
Street Address:	7 Haarad
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6971060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13982289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168522535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-852-0400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY

Address Line 1: ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY & GRUBER, P.C.
Address Line 2: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING - 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-13-227(SWG-P-001-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. McCarthy	
Signature:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/	
Date:	07/29/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030892 FRAME: 0331 PATENT REEL: 041377 FRAME: 0765 OP \$40.00 13

502436530

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, Avinoam Nevler residing at 15 Gilboa Street, 71799, Reut, Israel; Orit Shaked residing at 12 Klil Hachoresh, 30095 Ramat Yishai, Israel; Eyal Haytman residing at 19 Hazav Street, 25147 Kfar Vradim, Israel (Inventors) invented a certain new and useful improvement in

Title: NASOGASTRIC TUBE

Which is submitted herewith and claims priority as a 371 of PCT/US2012/046850, filed on 16 July 2012, which claims priority as a non-provisional application of US Provisional application serial number 61/508,670, filed on 17 July 2011.

AND TURBO SEAL L.P. of 7 Haarad, Tel Aviv 6971060, Israel ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring 100% interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee 100% of the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the Assignee as the respective assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

	WITNESS, my hand a	nd seal this <u>28</u>	_day of _	July	, 2013 for Avinoam Nevle
	WITNESS, my hand a	nd seal this <u>28</u>	_day of	<u> </u>	, 2013 for Orit Shaked
•	WITNESS, my hand a	nd seal this <u>LB</u>	_day of	jud	, 2013 for Eyal Haytman
	D//		<u>`</u>		
Avinoar	n Nevler	Orit Shaked		Eyal Hayfr	man

Preferably Notarized, but not necessary

PATENT REEL: 0**30**8**92** FRAME: 0**362**

RECORDED: 07/29/2013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty Doobat MENT UD I

	Aug. Docker, HE VERNI		
In re Application of:) Conf. No.: 1004		
Avinoam NEVLER et al	Attn: Assignment Bran	nch	
Appln. No.: 13/982,289)		
Filed: July 29, 2013) Washington, D.C.		
For: NASOGASTRIC TUBE) January 17, 2017		

DECLARATION OF DORON BESSER, MD

I, the undersigned Doron Besser, MD, hereby declare and state as follows:

I, hold the position of Managing General Partner of NUTRISEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, whose address is 7 Haarad Street, Tel Aviv, Israel.

The company completed a Change of Name to NUTRISEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP on December 25, 2014. Attached hereto is a copy of a Change of Name Certificate issued by the Ministry of Justice — Corporations Authority, Registrar of Companies and Partnerships, along with an English translation thereof, showing that the former name of the company was TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and that the name had been changed to NUTRISEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The company and its street address in Tel Aviv, Israel, did not change; only the name was changed.

The inventors for the above-referenced application, Avinoam NEVLER,
Orit SHAKED and Eyal HAYTMAN, assigned their rights to Turbo Seal L.P., of 7

Haarad Street, Tel Aviv, Israel, on July 28, 2013, and, on information and belief, this assignment was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2013. A copy of the originally recorded papers and the cover sheet are attached hereto.

It is clear that an inadvertent error occurred in setting forth the English form of the name of the company on the assignment document. The English form of the name of the organization was inaccurately presented as two words and with an abbreviation of the words "Limited Partnership." As can be seen from the attached Change of Name Certificate, the English form of the name of the organization prior to December 25, 2014, was technically "TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP."

I hereby attest that the minor difference in the form of the name on the assignment was an inadvertent error and that the official name of the company in the records of the corporation authority for the State of Israel at the time, as evidenced by the attached change of name certificate, had no space between TURBO and SEAL and used the full spelled out version of the form of company, "LIMITED PARTNERSHIP."

At least one of the inventors who signed the assignment document in 2013 is not available to sign a correction or to execute a new assignment using the correct form of the name of the assignee company. Accordingly, as Managing General Partner of assignee company, I hereby request that the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office be corrected to show that the name of the assignee company in the assignment from the inventors dated July 28, 2013, is TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

I hereby further declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

JA	8 5	177.	1-3
- J #4	M 🐃	1 7	1.3

Date

Doron Besser, MD



January 9, 2017

Re: Certificate of Change of Name of Company

The undersigned is familiar with both the Hebrew and English languages. I hereby state that the attached translation is a true and accurate translation of the original Hebrew language change of name certificate from Turboseal Limited Partnership to Nutriseal Limited Partnership.

Sincerely,

Mr. Devin Katz Fisher IP Group

REEL: 041377 FRAME: 0770

State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

<u>Certificate of Change of Name of Company</u>

This Certifies that the Company:

TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Which Number is: 550248926

Changed its name and is to be called:

NUTRISEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Given in Jerusalem on:

25 December 2014

3rd of Tevet, 5775

Executed by: Yehuda Katz, Adv.

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Head of Companies Authority



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות וחשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של שותפות מוגבלת

וזאת לתעודה כי השותפות

טורבוסיל שותפות מוגבלת

TURBOSEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

550248926 かつかかい

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

נוטריסיל שותפות מוגבלת

NUTRISEAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

יפודה כי, עו"ד במתונה לא עו"ד המתונה אות בתאגידים במאגידים במאגידים במאגידים במאגידים במתונה והשותפויות במתונה והשותפויות

RECORDED: 01/17/2017

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

25/12/2014 ג' טבת תשע"ה

PATENT

REEL: 041377 FRAME: 0772